

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1348 OF 2008

ZUARI CEMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DG, (INVESTIGATION & REGISTRATION) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 2 to 45 from  
the array of parties)  
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mark D'Souza, Adv.  
for M/S. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for deletion of the name of Respondent Nos.2 to  
45 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
COURT MASTER