

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1092 OF 2008

J.K.CEMENT WORKS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIR.GEN. (I&R) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deletion the name of R.Nos.2 to 45)  
(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.2 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(Meenu Sethi)  
AR-Cum-PS

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)