

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NO.2 in CIVI L AP P E A L NO(s). 1 2 6 1 OF 2 0 0 8

K E S O R A M I N D U S T R I E S L T D.

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

DI R.G E N .(I & R) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deletion of the name of respondent no.2 to 4 5
from the array of parties)(With Office Report)

Date: 12 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA R U N C H A T T E R J E E
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Kh aitan & Co.,AdvS.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application is allowed at the risk of the appellant and
subject to objection, if any, at the time of final hearing.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master