

S UP R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.3 IN CIV I L AP P E A L NO(s). 953 OF 2008

A M B U J A C E M E N T S LTD.

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

D.G.(I & R) NE W DE L H I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.22)
(With office report)

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
(IN CHA M B E R S)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.
M / S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

for

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Prem Pra kash, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 is allowed. The name of respondent No. 22 is
deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar