

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.3 in CIV I L AP P E A L NO(s). 1003 OF 2008

OCL(IN D I A) LI M I T E D Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

D I R E C T O R GEN.(IN V E S N. & R E G I S T R A N.)& ORS. Respondent(s)

(appln. for deleting the name of R.Nos.2 & 45 from the array of parties) (with office report)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
(IN CHA M B E R S)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
for M / S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.3 is allowed and the names of respondent Nos.2 & to 45 from the array of parties are deleted at the risk of the appellant.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master