

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.2 & 3 in CIV I L AP P E A L N O s . 9 5 6 & 9 5 7 O F 2 0 0 8

M / S S H R E E C E M E N T L T D .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

D.G. (I& R) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for seeking exemption for non service of appeal paper books on
proforma respondent Nos. 2 to 45)
(With Office Report)

Date: 09/04 / 2 0 0 9 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Appellant(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

M / S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that respondent Nos.
2 to 45 are proforma respondents and may be deleted, even though
there is an application for exemption from serving them. The modified
prayer is granted and the petitioner is permitted to delete respondent
Nos. 2 to 45 at his own risk.

(Pooja Arora)

(Anand Singh)

Sr.P.A.

Assistant Registrar