

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 686 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S ACC LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.G. (I&R) NEW DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1003 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1004 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1007 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1055 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1084 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1092 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1261 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1262 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1294 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1306 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1335 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1336 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1348 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1443 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2467 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2792 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2793 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2794 of 2008

(With office report)

ITEM NO.111

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

Civil Appeal NO. 2802 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2933 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3449 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3568 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3612 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4898 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 876 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 899 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 953 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 956 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 957 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 962 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 970 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 975 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 18/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S Gagrath & Co., Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala
M/S Gagrath & Co.
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.
Mr. Mark D'Souza, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Kumath Mihit, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta
Mr. O.P. Gaggar
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra
Mr. Rajesh Kumar
Mr. Hari Shankar K
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Dubey, Adv.

ITEM NO.111

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

-3-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Vedanta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

M/S Gagrath & Co.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala
Ms. Sushma Suri
Ms. Shweta Verma
Mr. Vishwajit Singh
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Narang, Adv.
Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Kumari, Adv.

ITEM NO.111

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The status of cases as discernable from the office report is as follows:-

ITEM NO.111

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

-4-

Case No.	Respondents appeared	Await appearance
1) CA 686/08	1,9,12,19,20,23,26,27,28, 20,36,41 and 43	2 to 8, 10, 11, 13 to 18, 21 to 22, 24, 30 to 35, 37 to 40, 42 and 44.
2) CA 1003/08	-----	Respondent No.1 awaited (Respondent No.2 to Respondent No.45 vide order dated 9-04-09 of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.
3) CA 1004/08	-----	Respondent No.1 awaited (Respondent No.2 to Respondent 45 deleted vide order dated 2-04-09 of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)
4) CA 1007/08	1,3,6,9,20,21,24,25,27,36,37,4 1,42,43	2,4,5,7,8,10 to 20,22,26,28 to 35, 38 to 40, 42 and 44.
5) CA 970/08	1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10,17,18,20,21,2 2,23,25,26,28,30,33,36,37,41, 43,44	6,9,11,12,13,14,15,16,19,2 4,27,28,29,31,32, 35, 38 to 40.
6) CA 1055/08	Respondent No.1 appeared	Respondent No.2 to Respondent No.44 deleted by order of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber dated 3-12-08.
7) CA 1092/08	Respondent No.1 appeared	Respondent No.2 to Respondent No.44 deleted by order of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber dated 26-08- 09.
8) CA 1084/08	Respondent No.1	Respondent No.2 to Respondent No.44 deleted by order of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber dated 6-5-08.

ITEM NO.111

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

Case No.	Respondents appeared	Await appearance
9) CA 1348/08	Respondent No.1	Respondent No.3 to Respondent No.46 deleted vide order of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber dated 6-05-08.
10) CA 1336/08	Respondent No.1 and Respondent No.2	Respondent No.3 to Respondent No.46 deleted vide order of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber dated 22-02-08
11) CA 1335/08	Respondent Nos.1,4,9,10, 12,13,15,17,18,20,21,23,28,32 ,35,36,40,42,44	Respondent Nos.2,3,5 to 8,11 to 14, 16,19, 22,24 to 27, 29 to 31, 33 to 35, 37 to 41, 43.
12) CA 962/08	Respondent Nos.1,3,4,7,11, 13,14,15,17,18,21,22,23,25,28 ,32,33,35,36,37,39,43,45	Respondent Nos.2,5,6, 8 to 10,2,16,24,27,29 to 31,34,40,42,44
13) CA 953/08	Respondent Nos.1,2,9,10,12, 14,16, 19,20,22,23,26,33,36,41,45.	Respondent Nos.3 to 8, 11,13,15,18, 21,24,25, 27 to 32,34,35,37 to 40, 42 and 44 (Respondent No.22 deleted by order of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber dated 20-04-09.
14) CA 957/08	-----	Respondent No.1 awaited Respondent Nos. 2 to 45 deleted by order of Hon'ble Chamber in Judge dated 9-04-09.
15) CA 876/08	-----	Respondent No.1 awaited. Respondent Nos.2 to 45 deleted vide order dated 9-04-09.
ITEM NO.111	REGISTRAR COURT.2	SECTION XVII

Case No.	Respondents appeared	Await appearance
16) CA 956/08	-----	Respondent No.1 awaited. Respondent Nos.2 to 45 deleted by order of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber by order dated 9-04-09.
17) CA 975/08	Respondent No.1 appeared.	Respondent Nos.2 to 5 deleted by order of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber by order dated 27-03-09.
18) CA 899/08	Respondent Nos.1,2,3,7,13,17,18,20,21, 22,26,27,30,31,35,36, 37,42,44.	Respondent Nos. 4 to 6, 8 to 12, 14 to 16, 19, 24,25,28,29,32, 34,35,38 to 41 and 43.

All the respondents whoever appeared are granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any. Await Return of notice on others.

List the matter on 6-10-09.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

aa