

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3568 OF 2008

M/S.PRIYADARSHINI CEMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIR.GEN.(INVEST.& REGN.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the names of R.Nos.2 to 45 from the array of parties) (With office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha, Adv.

For M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala ,Adv

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 has been filed for deleting respondents
 2 to 45. Petitioner states that they are proforma
 parties and they have filed separate SLPs.

In view of the above, I.A. No.2 is allowed and the
 petitioner is permitted to delete the names of
 respondents 2 to 45 from the array of parties at its own
 risk.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
 Court Master Court Master