

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 899 OF 2008

M/S GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.G.(I & R) NEW DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Amendment of Cause Title and office report )  
(With Office Report)

Date: 20/01/2011                      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.  
M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

UOI

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala ,Adv  
Mr. Jatin Zaveri ,Adv  
Mr. Prem Prakash ,Adv  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. no. 2 (Amendment of Cause Title by  
substitution of the "Ultra Tech Cement Ltd." in place of  
the existing name, i.e. Grasim Industries Ltd.) is  
allowed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master