

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 686 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

M/S ACC LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.G. (I&R) NEW DELHI & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1003 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1004 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1007 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1055 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1084 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1092 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1261 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1262 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1294 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1306 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1335 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1336 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1348 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1443 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2467 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2792 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2793 of 2008

(With office report)

Item No.75

-2-

Civil Appeal NO. 2794 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2802 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2933 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3449 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3568 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3612 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4898 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 876 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 899 of 2008

(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 953 of 2008  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 956 of 2008  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 957 of 2008  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 962 of 2008  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 970 of 2008  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 975 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S Gagrath & Co., Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms. Saanjh N. Purohit, Adv.  
Ms. Annanya Ghosh, Adv.  
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ashwini Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

Item No.75

-3-

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
M/S Gagrath & Co., Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It seems that in most of the appeals, respondents are common. In some of the appeals respondents are duly served whereas in several appeals, respondents are yet unserved. In view of such fact, appellant in all concerned appeals where the respondents are unserved, are directed to confirm the service by serving an advance copy of the pleadings to the concerned Advocate who has filed appeals for the same litigant in anyone of the connected appeal.

Call for the record from the concerned authority.  
List again on 12.7.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd