

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 686/2008

M/S ACC LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.G. (I & R) NEW DELHI & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.	No.	876/2008
C.A.	No.	899/2008
C.A.	No.	953/2008
C.A.	No.	956/2008
C.A.	No.	957/2008
C.A.	No.	962/2008
C.A.	No.	970/2008
C.A.	No.	975/2008
C.A.	No.	1003/2008
C.A.	No.	1004/2008
C.A.	No.	1007/2008
C.A.	No.	1055/2008
C.A.	No.	1084/2008
C.A.	No.	1092/2008
C.A.	No.	1261/2008
C.A.	No.	1262/2008
C.A.	No.	1294/2008
C.A.	No.	1306/2008
C.A.	No.	1335/2008
C.A.	No.	1336/2008
C.A.	No.	1348/2008
C.A.	No.	1443/2008
C.A.	No.	2467/2008
C.A.	No.	2792/2008
C.A.	No.	2793/2008
C.A.	No.	2794/2008
C.A.	No.	2802/2008
C.A.	No.	2933/2008
C.A.	No.	3449/2008
C.A.	No.	3568/2008
C.A.	No.	3612/2008
C.A.	No.	4898/2008
C.A.	No.	2987/2008

Signature Not Verified

(Office report on default in all matters)

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.07.15

19:18:56 IST

Reason:

Date : 11/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appearing parties:

Mr. Ujjwal A.Rana,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Mehta,Adv.for

M/s Gagrat & Co.

Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Priyambada Mishra, Adv. for
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, Adv.

Ms. Neha Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Parikshti, Adv.
Mr. Ananya Ghosh, Adv.
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

-3-

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitender Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. P. Sudheer Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. S. Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In all these cases wherever statement of case is not filed by the appellants the same shall be filed within four weeks and the respective respondents shall file their

statement of case within four weeks thereafter.

Rejoinder be filed in the meantime, if any.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER