

ÂITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13 SECTION XVII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3/2016 in Civil Appeal No.2933/2008  
DIAMOND CEMENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARABJIT S.MOKHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title)

Date : 11/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Reena Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Avirat Kumar, Adv.

M/s Gagrat & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.3 of 2016 has been filed to amend the Cause  
Title.

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing for  
the appellant that â- SDiamond Cementsâ- \235, the appellant herein,  
was formerly a unit of Mysore Cements Limited, which company  
has since then been renamed as Heidelberg Cement India  
Limited. A copy of the certificate of incorporation dated  
16 th

April, 2009, detailing out the change in the name has  
also been placed on record.

In the circumstances, I.A. No.3 of 2016 stands  
allowed. The Cause Title be amended accordingly.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master