

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2467/2008

SATNA CEMENT WORKS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARABJIT S.MOKHA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date : 16/09/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Grover,Adv.  
Ms. Poonam Kumari,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. U.A. Rana,Adv.  
Mr. Mrinal Elkar Nazumdar,Adv.  
Mr. Himansh Mehta,Adv.  
For M/s Gagrath & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant,  
Proforma Respondent Nos.3 to 8 and 10 to 12 be deleted from the  
array of parties, at the risk of the appellant.

I.A. No.2/2016 stands disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR