

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 686/2008

M/S ACC LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE ASSOCIATED CEMENT COS. LIMITED)
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL (I AND R) AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(only C.A. Nos. 1007 of 2008 and C.A. No. 3568 of 2008 are to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 1007/2008 (XVII)
C.A. No. 3568/2008 (XVII)

Date : 05-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr U.A.Rana, Adv.
Mr Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 1007/2008

Issue fresh notice for alternative arrangement in respect of the appellant.

C.A. No. 3568/2008

Service is complete on the appellants but none has entered appearance. Await appearance.

List again on 31.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
05.09.2018

hj